PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beecham Pharmaceuticals (Pte) Limited	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glaxo Group Limited
Street Address:	Berkeley Avenue
City:	Greenford, Middlesex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	UB6 0NN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6294199
Patent Number:	6660299
Patent Number:	6878386
Patent Number:	6746692
Patent Number:	6783773
Patent Number:	7217430
Patent Number:	7250176
Patent Number:	7011849
Patent Number:	6756057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-5253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-5017

Email: US_CIPKOP@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline Global Patents

Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

PATENT

REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0880

.00 62941

CH \$360,00

501481894

Address Line 2: **CIP UW2220** Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406-0939 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32555,554,685, 687, 688 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dara L. Dinner Total Attachments: 2 source=Pharma PTE Ltd to GGL Assignment#page1.tif

source=Pharma PTE Ltd to GGL Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Beecham Pharmaceuticals (Pte) Limited, a company organized under the laws of Singapore, having it principal place of business at 38 Quality Road, Jurong Industrial Estate, Jurong, Singapore 618809 (Assignor) hereby assigns certain rights to Glaxo Group Limited, a company organized under the laws of United Kingdom having it principal place of business at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, England, UB6 0NN (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the United States Patents as set forth on Schedules I and II hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to such Patents and inventions described and/or claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, and its territories, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

> PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0882

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any further applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. This Assignment should be deemed effective as of November 23, 2010.

Assignee	By Sheoder of Jumen
	Title Vice Resilect Gold Patrit 666
	Date Wash 28 2011
Assignor	
	By MASI JASON
	Title Finance Directw
	- DEMARII

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 03/28/2011